
Al­

/Sf,
 
Pr6stamo A.I.D 511-V-057
 
A.I.D. Loan 511-V-057
 

... Donaci6n A.I D. 511-0482 
" " !". A. I. D. Grant 511-0482 

ENM I ENDA No. 2
 
AMENDMENT No. 2
 

A L
 
TO THE
 

CONVEN I 0 DE PR OYEC TO
 
PROJECT AGREEMENT
 

EN T RE
 
B E T W E E N
 

LA REPU B LICA DE BOLIVIA
 
THE REPUBLIC OF BOLIVIA
 

Y
 

AND
 

LOS E S TA DOS 
 'N ID OS DE AMERICA
 
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

PROYEC TO EDU CA C I ON RURAL I I
 
RU RA L EDUCATION I I PROJECT
 

Fecha: Marzo 30, -979 
Date: March 30, 1979 



n~~~ 	a.2,Lay royec~o 
o Xny ena e 23' C 

0~a ~ er a E cad 

i'a olivil'. ados 
dos de Amix~a, actuan o.~a ,ravse la 
Agenc ia, p a.elJ Desar olJl rteaco 
na 	 (' I 'Educa-ID pxa C_1P1,oyecto 

ei6P ~I 

Proposi a de !a Eniie lida o~ 2 

~Lspa~~s~sanidentar el monto 

lia Donaci6n dis-onible para el P~ro-
UnSMines 

tnaY inco' i ame-ricanos 
$',75 El'rnont del prestamoacon-00 

~Bo1val pijroye'to cotnia inaltera 
ble., Con el f'n de incrnetr 1Jmn-
tode 1 n1 as'pates-convielnn.f
Dionacion, 
en enmendar el Conven o,de Proyec o se-

,;se6 establece a con~tnuiion. Y 

i SECCIO 3, aDonacin e1 

Prestamo se erunienda com6,'sigue: 

"A.I.D. porla presente ac~iei'da :en' in-
1l espe-crementar el. montode Donacion 


!;IQ cif'icada' en !a Secic6n 11 de : 


2. 	SECCOIN 3.2. Formae Deembolsor~ 

de Cuotas de la Donaci"Ln se enmienda 2 

If'ollows..i.~i. para leer com-o sigue: 

d 

Ccion el rlycion de1 AcIad Ia coapI on-~ 
'LaconribcinA..D a~a pr 

ds.de rla Donac1 6n sera' provista en 
"cuotas, habiendo sido dis-ouestaJ-la 

,,~ priierra.de ellas por unfmonto,. de ,. 
!? U00de acuerdo c on la Se& ion- 3~1 

~i erienda de l Enmienda No'.l laase' 
glidaunrpoono e 200500 de acuer-

do onlSci~t3.J'de laEmed 
NoI'.o a ec .IpI unmontor'r'' de 

57,0 sara dspo nibJlc de, auerdo 
Con 1ein3, einmendada de la 


'4presenteEnmienda No. 2al Conv
5e'io 


de ProyectoJ' 


Amen ea heP ec,
 
de m- Marc 2,on 98 P e
 

he c19
"Agreemen 1 )aced r epu190 

via -1'i id .the Uie 
S so'Aericaatn hog h 
Agency for, n ern ionarJ Devel6pme 
("A~'I -D; r -th Rural Educt on 

P1oject 'yjc 

Turpose-of' Amndment Io i 

The parties desire to increase the 

amo~ut. of~the Grant. avai2IabJe f'or 
the Project by Five, undre eel 

~Five,Thousand United States DollarsQ 
Y~($55 OO); ' Th mutofteLa 

Bolva totePoetrm inn 
cane' i.odrtines the4 
w ntO the parties 4 ~iVaon hh Git, 

agrdee, o aedthPrjct gem~~ 
as setforth below.j 

1 ~,SECTON 3.1.l The CGrait the4J, 

Loan isamended as.f'ollows:i 

"A.Dhereby agrees to, nci-eaae 
-the-amount of' the Gran.specifl(,d 2>\ 
inSectioni 321 frm $70 0t v> 

2i 	 SEOCT 1GN 3,2;i Incremental Nature,
of:Grant is ame~nded toreda 

~ 

"A, I, D 's-contribution to the Grant-~ 

portion of' theProj ec6t Iwil~~ 
~ 	 beprovided in increnment's, ,the inV. 

tialr one in the amount ,of' $500,O00l0 
haying been made available in aCCord~ 
anc6 withSeetibn 321 of-the Project 
A'~reement, the' second''one in the' 

amun fl0000 made avalae 
iW acodn6l'' eto, 

r 

n 	 amne 
of Amndiidnt No.. 1J and 'the third' 

"one: in the~amount of *575,000 being 
>13.1 

available in acodnce with' 

mne eto' I,of':,~ his Amendrin 
'made 

NO 	2"No~7~o e Project Agreemen 

4;~U': 

http:priierra.de


-2­

L.s cuotas subsiguientes de hasta 

, ,CCO y hasta un total de 

$1,729,000, estardn sujetas 
a la 

disponibilidad de fondos de A.I.D. 
para este prop6sito y al mutuo acuer-

do de las partes en el momento de la 

subsiguiente cuota". 


5. Excepto Ic modificado especifica-

mcntc por las ,stiulaciones de esta 

'nmienda No. 2 al Convenio de Froyec-

to, todos los tenrminos y condiciones 

del. Convenio de Proyeeto continuan 

inalterables y en 
 plena vigencia y 

efecto.
 

"N 'I.U. I I., f LO CUAL, la Reptibli-

ca de Bolivia y Lo:- Estados Unidos de 

,:'"r iia, a(:tLuido 
 ada cual por medio 

de sus rezpetivos representantes de-

bidamente autorizados, han suscrito 

la presente Enmienda No.2 al Convenio 

de Proyecto en sus nombres y lo han 

otorgado el dia de hey 3C de de
marzo 

REPUBLICA DE BOLIVIA 
REPUBLIC OF BOLIVIA 

*/ d'encp_- to,: Aiba 

Tltulo: Miaist.o de Finanzas 
:itle: Minister of Finance 


/ Cril.-*C'" Jos6 Olvis Arias 
Titulo: Ministro de Educaci6n y Cultura 
Title: Minister of Education and Culture 

Subsequent increments of up to

$ 454,000, for a total of up to 
$1,729,000, will be subject to
 
availability of funds to A.I.D.
 
for this purpose and to the mutual
 
agreement of the parties to proceed
 
at the time of a subsequent increment".
 

5. Except as specifically modified
 
by the provisions of this Amendment
 
No. 2 to the Project Agreement, all 
terms and conditions of the Project
 
Agreement remain unchanged and in
 
full force and effect.
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Republic of
 
Bolivia and the United States of
 
America, each acting through 
 its
 
duly authorized representatives,
 
have caused this Amendment No. 2
 
to the Project Agreement to be
 
signed in their names and delivered
 
this 30th day of March, 1979. 

ESTADOS UNIDOS DE AMERICA 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

/s/ Frank B. Kimball 
Titulo: Director, USAID/Bolivia
 
Title: USAID/Bolivia Mission Director
 



A.I.D. Project 'lumber 519-0176
 

PROJECT
 

GRAIIT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

EL SALVADOR
 

AND 7HE 

UIIITED STATES OF AMERICA
 

FOR
 

MULTI-PURPOSE HOUSEHOLDl SURVEY
 

0 4AME'IDMEtIT 11

Dated: December 13, 1976
 



A.I.D. Project rt"51P-O176 

1'roject 	Grant Agireement 

Ariendment .Nr' 1: 

nated: 	 December 13 . 117%
 

Purpose 	of the Amendmnent: 

Thcv purpose of this Anend::ment is to Increase the funding indicated 

in Article 3, Section 3.1 of the Project Ac!reerent fron U.S. r)oll.rs 

302,1500 to r.o. All other provisions of tha originalnollars '177,000. 


ProJect AL'reernt remain In effect.
 

Ii VIT-IESS TIEREOF, the rrantee and the United States of America 

each acting throu'!h its duly authorized representatives have caused 

this Arreeent to be siCned in their names an, delivered as of the day 

and year first above written. 

El 	Salvador
 

3y-	 Dr. Jos6 Eduardo Reycs
 

Title 	 linister of Planningi
 

United S tates Jrca 

by-	 Mr mo, . lIzA /rd.,.Im 


Title' 	Director,
 
USAID Mission/El Salvador
 

http:r)oll.rs


A.I.D. Project Number 519-0176
 

PPJECT 

GRANT AGREEMENT 

BETUEE-I 

EL SALVAnOR 

AND TIE 

IITEr STATES OF AERICA 

FOR 

MULTI-PuRPnSE HOUSEHOLD SURVEY 

AMENDlMEHT lo. 5 

nated: March 23 , 1979 



,AI. Project No. 51-017(
 

Project Grant Agreement
 

Amendment No. 5
 

Dated: larch 23, 
1979
 

Purpose of the Amendment:
 

The purpose of this Amend.ment 
is to modify the illustrative
 
Project Financial Plan provided at Annex I, 
Attachment A, of the
 
Project Grant Agreement, in accordance with the increased funding
 
provided per Amendment No. h, dated O)ecemher 1", 197' in the new
 
total amount oi H.S. 
 oilars 377,O0O. The modified illustrati e 
Financial 
Plan is attached hereto as Attachment I. "l other
 
provisions of the original Project Agreement remain in effect.
 

IN tVITH'ESS THEREOF, the Grantee and nitedthe States of 
America, each actinn throucih 
its duly authorized representatives,
 
have cause' this Agreement to be simned in their names and delivered
 
as 
of the day and year first above written.
 

El Salvadc,r
 

By: Pr. Jos6 Eduardo Reyes
 

Title: Minister of Planning
 

United States of America
 

By: Mr. Pur.­
./
 

Title: nirector
 
IISAI Mlssion/El Salvador
 



Attachment 1
 

Page 	1 

ILLUSTPATIVE PnOJECT FINAMCIAL PLAN 

Amendment No. 5 

(Source and Applications of Funding - $1.3 Million)
 

Amounts for incrementally Funded Project
 

lilateral Grant Project 
 (6!rgated - Future years anticipated 

INPUTS 1977 1979197P, 	 TOTAL
 

U.S. 	I'IPIITS:
 
Technical Ass!stance 1/ 108 98
711 	 280
 
Particinant Trainno 2/ 26 24 35 85 
Other Costs 1 5 6 12
 

U.S. 	Suh-Total 135 139103 	 377 

GOES 	INPUTS: 4/

Personnel Costs 	 171 180 195 546 
Administrative Costs 83 	 147
136 35C
 
Enuipment 5/ 30 0 30
 

GOES 	Sub-Total 2,94 31 3112 n42r 


PROJECT TOTALS 	 41._ 41_9 481 1319 

1/ 	PASA Agreement with U.S. Pureau of Census - Penewable -s required
utithin 
life of the Project- and other technical assistance as
 
requ ired.
 

2/ 	AID arranged r-articipant training.
 

3/ 	 Subject to availability of funds to AID for this purpose and to the
 
mutual agreement of the Parties, it the time to nroceed.
 

4/ 	 GOES funds statd in U.S. Dollars equivalents. 

5/ 	 Vehicles only, procure 1 by GOES. (Aspect covered in Project
 
Imnlementat ion Letter).
 

6/ 	 Subject to availbility of funds to GOES for this purpose and to
 
the mutual agreement of the Parties, at the time proceed.
 



Amendment #5
 

Attachment #1
 

Page 2
 

Multi-purnose Household Survey

Illustrative Detailed Oudget
 

10/1/78 - q/30/79
 

.
 Personnel (Including Travel/Transnortation)
 

A. 	 Project Consultant (Mc~el is)
 

1) 	rASA (Salary + Iln E.O.)

10/1/78 to 4/30/79 
 $ 30,40n
 

2) Employre/HHE to U.S. (Mission) 5,000
 

3) 	 PU1CEN/0H at 29? 
 ,.C.,819 

Sub-T'otal . 41,2.19 $ 44,219 

B. 	 Project Evaluation - Jan. 7)-Gura
 

1) TDY Exnert - 3 lleeks TOY 
 $ 3,822
 
(21 x rn)
 

2) 	 PD 21 ',L.i 
945
 

3) Travel nC/ES/.r. 
 491
 

1) PUcIIIo1 at 2q% 
 1,525 

Sub-Totql $ Sr,7n3 6,783 
C. 	 Project Consultation - Jan. 9
 

(n' uinn/lS-lr,)
 

1) 	Statistical Samlinp Exrert 
-
1 Wcek TnY
 
(Salary + 12% E.D.) 
 $ 0 

2 PI)r XI 225 

3) Travel DC/ES/DC /191 

Suh-Total $ 716 $ 716 



-2-

D. 
 Project Consultation (PrOqrammer) March 1 -

AprIl 7 (12/4)
 

1) 
 PUCEN Survey Specialist - Salary+ E.D. 5 Weeks TDY 
 $ 2,910
 

2) PD 3.3 x 45 

1,710
 

3) Travel DC/ES/nC 

491 

1) IMCE/nti at 29% 1,.482 

Sub-Total 
 $ 6,593 $ 6,59.3 
E. Pr.ec 
Consultation (5/15.(,/30/79)
 

15/10 
(Review 1980 Survey Sample Methodology/

1979 Survey Sample)
 

1) BI.ICEN Survey Specialist Salcry
-

+ 10 E.R. ­ tleeks 
 $ 6,532 

P lur x hs 
2,070
 

3) Travel DC/ES/DC 

491
 

I) PfoiCm/nli 29%_
at 

2,637
 

Sub-Total 
 $ 11,730 $ 11,730 
F. 
Traininq nrcanization 
Administration
 

of Survey - June, 79 (12/4)
 

1) : leeks TDY 
(Salary + 10% E.5.) $ 4,077 

2) Pfn 30 X L4 
1,350 

3) Travel nC/ES/oc 
l91 

4) BUCEM/fln at ?q% 1716 

Sub-Total $ 7,634 $ 7634 
II. Traininn 

A) MCIecz - In months (.nalanc e only) r,000 
8) Alvarenga - (.months (June/Dec. 79) 12,600 



-3-

C) 

n) 

Molnar - months (June/nec. 79) 

English Training (Local) 

Sub-Total 

12,6n0 

3,000 

$ 311,200 1 311,200 

III. Additional TOY Assistance to 
Be Determined 

Sub-Total 

$ 19,621 

, 19A25 $ 19,625 

IV. Commodities 

A) Statisiicnl Texts 

B) Vi deo-Tape neproduction/ 
Editina Costs 

$ 500 

OIN 

C) Sccretarial/nocument 
Reproduction Costs 

Sub-Tota l $ 1, 00 $ 1,500 

V. Other Costs S 

Sub-Tot 

$ 6,000 
6,000 

$ 13,000,00 

TOqT h L $ 1__39,000 



A.I.D. Project Number 519-0176
 

PRO!=C 

GRA Y AGRME2T 

EL SALVADOR 

AND THE 

UNITED ES OF AIRICA 

FOR 

!VLTI-PUO= HOUEHO SUVEY 

AMENOMM No 6 

Dated: May 23, 1979 



A.I.D. Project NO 53.9-0176 

Pr,-,ject Grant '%rec-xint 

A10 

Dated- A'ny 23. 197 

url-se of the !Tienciont, 

Th.e purpose o- this rn . nt is to ruvise the Proj cct ImDle­
rbentat ion Plan. Anc I,Attachi.nt C;. 5aCtion l.a of the original
Agr,-2annt, in accordlance with r,cx-r.,ndations ma:,-: by the evalua,­
tions on the nroject to dat., to rcqcire at a nunimum one sar 1e 
survey pxr ycar during the life of the -rojcct. Re-ferencos to on
goinq semdi. annual surveys by Yeir T4,, and a transition to quarteorly
timing thercaft.2r are hereby adjusted accorlinqly. 7,ll other provi­
sions of the original Project trA.-r,nt rcain in effect. 

TT1I.,.TS WPOF; thah Grantee arv the Unitod States of ;Irica.
each acting t/trough its duly authorized reorrsentatives, have causod­
this AgrjrA.aent to be signod in their nams ad delivered as of the 
day aml year first above written. 

EL SALVAOR \ 
-
.....I-d.- i <- -- -- -

Dy, Dr. Josd Buaro Pyes 

Titlu-.inister of Plan-ning 

,IETTED_ STATES O NERICA 

By ' . 7,delrn...,X iz 

Title -Director 
USSID PlissioniEl Salvador 

http:T1I.,.TS
http:thercaft.2r
http:Attachi.nt

